MINUTES OF GALENA CITY COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 14, 1983

CALL TO ORDER:

The Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Galena, for the purpose of approving a resolution designating the Mayor as the authorized representative to sign all grant agreements and necessary documents, was called to order by Mayor James Bankson, at 7:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers, on Tuesday, June 14, 1983.

Roll call indicated the following councilmembers present:

Gibson, King, Little, J. Watkins, Colgrove, R. Watkins,

Allen. Absent: Hayes, Means, Murray.

ROLL CALL:

RESOLUTION 81-11: HUD GRANT

ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by Little, seconded by R. Watkins, to approve Resolution 83-11, designating Mayor James Bankson as the authorized representative of the City of Galena, Kansas to deal with the U.S. Government in all matters connected with the grant agreement, to sign all necessary documents to accept any grant offer and to receive funds. Motion declared carried.

Moved by R.Watkins, seconded by J. Watkins, that the Special Meeting of the City Council adjourn. Motion declared carried.

James Bankson

James Bankson, Mayor

ATTEST:

sa 1 D Barbara Wilkins, City

(SEAL)